Climbing Field Trips

Jan1-Dec 31,2025
Start *

01/25/2025

02/22/2025

02/22/2025

02/23/2025

03/01/2025

03/15/2025

03/16/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/22/2025

03/29/2025

03/29/2025

03/29/2025

04/05/2025

04/05/2025

04/06/2025

04/12/2025

04/12/2025

04/12/2025

04/12/2025

04/12/2025

04/12/2025

04/13/2025

End

01/26/2025

02/22/2025

02/23/2025

02/23/2025

03/02/2025

03/15/2025

03/16/2025

03/22/2025

03/23/2025

03/23/2025

03/30/2025

03/30/2025

03/30/2025

04/06/2025

04/05/2025

04/06/2025

04/12/2025

04/12/2025

04/12/2025

04/13/2025

04/13/2025

04/12/2025

04/13/2025

Title

winter mix - 10 students, 4
instructors

Glacier Climbing Il - 20
students 8 instructors

Snow Camp - 16 students 4
instructors

Glacier Climbing Il - 20
students 8 instructors

Leadingon Trad1- 8
Students 10 Instructors

Glacier Climbing Ill - 20
students 8 instructors

Glacier Climbing Il - 20
students 8 instructors

Intermediate Overnight - 12
students 3 instructors

Leading on Trad 2 - 8
students 10 instructors

Glacier Climbing IV - 40
students 15 instructors

Single Pitch A - 10 Students 5
Instructors

Leading on Rock - 8 students
& 10 instructors

LOR day 1 (10 students / 8
instructors)

LOR day 2 (10 students / 8
instructors)

Alpine Scrambling Rock FT -
40 students 20 instructors

Basic Rock 1 - 24 Students /
15 Instructors

LOR 1 alt 10 students 8
instructors

Rock 1-12 students \ 6
instuctors

Single Pitch A - 6 Students 3
Instructors

Single Pitch A - 4 Students 3
Instructors

Calendars

Who

Leavenworth -Icicle @ERVEIEIS

Tacoma Basic

Tacoma MAC

Tacoma Basic

Foothills

Tacoma Basic

Tacoma Basic

Tacoma
Intermediate

Kitsap

Leavenworth -Icicle ©figJeilllS

Tacoma Basic

Tacoma MAC

Seattle

Kitsap

Leavenworth -Icicle ©@ESVEIE]S

Leavenworth -Icicle @ERYEIEI

Leavenworth - Sam HilllS%=I=]as

Bellingham

Olympia

Leavenworth -Icicle @EREEIE

. Tacoma
Leavenworth -Icicle @

Intermediate

Seattle

Seattle

Where

Paradise

Mazama
Ridge

Paradise

Royal
Columns

Paradise

Paradise

The Feathers
and/or The
Gallery

Playground
Point, Upper
Clamshell

Paradise
Feathers,

Sunshine

Royal
Columns

Royal
Columns

Mountaineers
Dome

Mountaineers
Dome

Sam Hill

Mt. Erie

Sunshine Wall

Mountaineers
Dome

Royal
Columns

Royal
Columns

climbingeducation

Description

Glacier Climbing II: In the Field
- Paradise

Glacier Climbing II: In the Field
- Paradise

Royal Columns

Glacier Climbing llI: In the Field
- Paradise

Glacier Climbing Ill: In the Field
- Paradise

Glacier Climbing IV: Winter
Overnight

Both Days

10 students+8 instructors

10 students+8 instructors

2nd choice dates for LOR1

Saturday: Primary choice:
Second City Secondary
choice: Mountaineers Dome
Sunday: Primary:
Mountaineers Dome
Secondary: Second City



04/19/2025

04/19/2025

04/19/2025

04/19/2025

04/19/2025

04/26/2025

04/26/2025

04/26/2025

04/26/2025

04/27/2025

05/03/2025

05/03/2025

05/03/2025

05/03/2025

05/03/2025

05/03/2025

05/03/2025

05/04/2025

05/04/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

04/19/2025

04/20/2025

04/20/2025

04/20/2025

04/20/2025

04/27/2025

04/27/2025

04/27/2025

04/26/2025

04/27/2025

05/04/2025

05/03/2025

05/04/2025

05/04/2025

05/03/2025

05/03/2025

05/04/2025

05/04/2025

05/04/2025

05/10/2025

05/12/2025

05/11/2025

05/10/2025

05/11/2025

05/10/2025

Olympia Alpine Scrambling

Olympia - Sunshine/
Intermediate  Tilted Pillars

rock 2 - 10 students, 5 . everett basic
. Leavenworth - Sam Hil

instructors course

Rock 2 - 35 students, 25
instructors

Leavenworth -Icicle @EREIEIE

Single Pitch B - 10 Students 5
Instructors

Seattle Royal Coumns
Zig Zag &

Everett
Sunshine Wall

Mountaineers

Leavenworth -Icicle ©@fSEERE] Dome/

Multi Pitch A - 10 Students 5

Instructors
Clamshell
Alphabet
Rock 2 - 12 students 20
) Leavenworth -Icicle ®@figelol{all[ Rock, Guide
instructors
Wall
Single Pitch B - 6 Students 3 Royal
° Seattle |
Instructors Columns
Single Pitch B - 4 Students 3 Royal
J Seattle Y
Instructors Columns
Bellingham
Everett
A R&D, Tree
Multi Pitch A - 5 Students 5
Leavenworth - TumwafSEE]alE] Route, Stump
Instructors
Route
Rock 1+ - 6-8 students 3-4 . Olympia -
) .
instructors Intermediate
Rock 2 - 12 instructors / 6 Tacoma
. ! Leavenworth - Sam Hil .
instructors Intermediate
Seattle Following Alpine Rock
. gaw Mt. Erie ®
at Mt Erie
Single Pitch C - 10 Students 5 . Royal
Seattle
Instructors Columns

Everett

Rock 2 - 12 students / 6
instructors

Tacoma
Leavenworth - Sam Hil .

Intermediate
Alpine Rock Ill - 20 students

. Tacoma Basic  Friction Slab
10 instructors

Experience Trip - 12
students 4 instructors

[l Baker Rec Area ® Seattle Easton

Mountaineers

Leavenworth -Icicle ©OfSEERTE] Dome/

Multi Pitch B - 10 Students 5

Instructors
Clamshell
Olympia Alpine Scrambling
Rock 2 - 12 students / 6 Tacoma
. ! Leavenworth - Sam Hil .
instructors Intermediate
Single Pitch C - 6 Students 3 . Royal
Tieton Seattle
Instructors Columns

2nd choice dates for LOR2

We need 10 student days total
over this weekend. We can
split this up as 6 and 4 or 5
and 5 etc.

Primary: Clamshell Secondary:
Eightmile/icicle buttress

@ Mt Erie Summit Wall - likely
12 students, maybe 8
instructors

Primary: Eightmile/icicle
buttress Secondary: Sam Hill

Alpine Rock IlI: In the Field

Camp 2 nights. Day 1 & 2,
practice skills & attempt
summiting Sherman & Baker in
small groups on Day 3.

Fall back weekend if weather
is uncooperative. Primary:
Eightmile/icicle buttress
Secondary: Sam Hill



05/11/2025

05/11/2025

05/17/2025

05/17/2025

05/17/2025

05/17/2025

05/17/2025

05/18/2025

05/24/2025

05/24/2025

05/24/2025

05/25/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

05/31/2025

06/07/2025

06/07/2025

05/11/2025

05/11/2025

05/19/2025

05/18/2025

05/17/2025

05/18/2025

05/18/2025

05/18/2025

05/24/2025

05/26/2025

05/25/2025

05/25/2025

06/01/2025

05/31/2025

06/01/2025

06/01/2025

06/01/2025

06/01/2025

06/08/2025

06/08/2025

Alpine Rock Ill - 20 students
10 instructors

Single Pitch C - 4 Students 3
Instructors

Experience Trip - 12
students 4 instructors

Leadingon Trad 4 - 8
students 8 instructors

LOR 3 - day 1 (10 students / 8
instructors)

Multi Pitch B - 5 Students 5
Instructors

LOR 3 - day 2 (10 students / 8
instructors)

Alpine Rock IV - 20 students
10 instructors

Experience Trip - 12
students 4 instructors

Leading on Rock - 4 students
and 4 instructors

Alpine Rock IV - 20 students
10 instructors

Basic Crevasse Rescue - 24
students 16 instructors

Basic Snow Il

Leading on Trad 3-8
students 10 Instructors

LOR 3 alt 10 students, 8
instructors

Multi Pitch C - 10 Students 5
Instructors

(No title)

Multi Pitch C - 5 Students 5
Instructors

Rock 2 - 6-8 students 4-6
instructors

MMl Baker Rec Area ®

Mt. Erie ® Tacoma Basic
Seattle
[l Baker Rec Area ® Seattle

Leavenworth - TumwafigeeialllS

Everett

Leavenworth -Icicle ©OfSEERTE]

Foothills Basic

Everett
Mt. Erie ® Tacoma Basic

Seattle

Leavenworth - Tumwa i I&E]Y]

Mt. Erie ® Tacoma Basic
Olympia
Baker Rec Area ® Bellingham

Leavenworth -Icicle ©fiJeGlllS

Everett

Leavenworth -Icicle ©@fSEENIE]

Everett Basic
Snow1 alt

Baker Rec Area ®

Leavenworth -Icicle ©SEENTE]

Olympia -
Leavenworth - Tumwa

Intermediate

Friction Slab

Royal
Columns

Easton

Castle Rock,
R&D, February
Buttress

Royal
Columns

R&D, Tree
Route, Stump
Route

Royal
Columns

Summit Wall

Easton

Castle Rock -
Sabre Route

Summit Wall

Nisqually
Glacier

Squak Glacier

Mountaineers
Dome,
Clamshell

Royal
Columns

Mountaineers
Dome/
Clamshell

R&D, Tree
Route, Stump
Route

Icicle Creek /
Sam Hill /
Tumwater
Canyon

Alpine Rock llI: In the Field -
Erie

Camp 2 nights. Day 1 & 2,
practice skills & attempt
summiting Sherman & Baker in
small groups on Day 3.

We need only 8 student spots
for one day. Will to do Sat or
Sunday

10 students total need 1 day,
so we could break this up into
6 and 4, 5 and 5, etc

Alpine Rock IV: In the Field

Camp 2 nights. Day 1 & 2,
practice skills & attempt
summiting Sherman & Baker in
small groups on Day 3.

Alpine Rock IV: In the Field -
Erie

This will be an overnight if our
Snow Camp field trip is
cancelled due to poor
weather/avy conditions. If
Snow Camp is a go, this will
be a one day on Saturday.

2nd choice weekend for LOR 3

10 total students need 1 day
so we can split this up as 6
and 4 or 5 and 5 etc

We plan to likely use
Mountaineers dome on day #1
(Saturday) and then day #2
(Sunday) spread out on
"classic" multipitch routes to
do our check climbs the
following day. If time in day #1
is allowed for some folks we
will do some check climbs on
day #1 as well.



06/07/2025

06/07/2025

06/14/2025

06/14/2025

06/21/2025

06/21/2025

06/21/2025

06/21/2025

06/26/2025

06/28/2025

07/11/2025

07/19/2025

07/26/2025

07/26/2025

08/02/2025

08/09/2025

08/09/2025

08/09/2025

08/16/2025

08/16/2025

08/23/2025

08/23/2025

08/23/2025

09/06/2025

09/06/2025

09/11/2025

06/08/2025

06/08/2025

06/15/2025

06/15/2025

06/22/2025

06/22/2025

06/22/2025

06/22/2025

06/27/2025

06/28/2025

07/13/2025

07/20/2025

07/27/2025

07/27]2025

08/03/2025

08/10/2025

08/10/2025

08/10/2025

08/17/2025

08/17/2025

08/23/2025

08/24/2025

08/24/2025

09/07/2025

09/07/2025

09/12/2025

Snow 2 35 students, 25

. Baker Rec Area ®
instructors
Snow 2 - 12 students 20 .

instructors

IGC 12 students, 8 instructors GCELCIHAEIFANEERC]

WCR Experience Trip Baker Rec Area ®

IGC alt 12 students, 8

X Baker Rec Area ®
instructors
Intermediate Rock | Leavenworth -Icicle @

LOT Backup - 8 students 8
instructors

Leavenworth - Tumwa

Snow 3 - 12 students 20
instructors

Baker Rec Area ®

Trad FT - 12 students 3
instructors

Leavenworth -Icicle @

LOR 4 Backup - 10 students
8 instructors

Leavenworth - Tumwa

Basic Alpine Ice - 9 Students
P / Coleman Seracs &

3 Instructors

Intermediate Rock I Leavenworth -Icicle ®

Foothills alpine ice for 6 Coleman Seracs &
Hard Snow - 6-8 students 4 .
. Paradise ®
instructors
Alpine Ice 8 students / 4
. P / Coleman Seracs ®
instructors
Alpine Ice 6 students / 3
) P ! Coleman Seracs ®
instructors
Alpine Ice 8 students / 4

P / Coleman Seracs ®&
Instructors

Intermediate Alpine Ice Baker Rec Area ®
Alpine Ice Il 6 students / 2 .
Observation Rock ®

instructors

Foothills alpine ice for 6 Coleman Seracs &
Alpine Ice Il 6 students / 2
. P / Observation Rock &
instructors
Intermediate Advanced

Baker Rec Area ®

Crevasse Rescue

Intermediate Ice 9 students 3
Coleman Seracs ®&

instructors

Intermediate Ice Backup 9
Coleman Seracs &

students 3 instructors

Footbhills rock instructor clinic

Leavenworth -Icicle @
(6)

Everett Basic

Foothills

Everett

Foothills

Everett

Bellingham

Foothills

Foothills

Tacoma MAC

Everett

Bellingham

Bellingham
Foothills

Olympia -
Intermediate

Everett

Tacoma
Intermediate

Everett

Bellingham

Tacoma
Intermediate

Foothills

Tacoma
Intermediate

Bellingham

Kitsap

Kitsap

Everett

Foothills

Nisqually

Easton

Easton

Easton

Castle Rock,
R&D, February
Buttress

Easton and
Squak

Icicle
Buttress,
February
Buttress,
Castle Rock

Pan Point
Area

Coleman
Seracs

Squak Glacier

Squak Glacier

Best weather day of the two

12 students & 6-8 instructors
for Everett Intermediate
Glacier Climbing field trip

12 students and 6-8
instructors. Back up weekend
if the weather is bad for June
14/15th. It's been bad a few
times in the past years. Want
to ensure we have the option
for the rescue practice.

We need only 8 student spots
for one day. Will to do Sat or
Sunday

Back up option if field trip to
Squamish is cancelled due to
weather.

Lower seracs

Best weather day of the 2
days

Clamshell Cave



09/13/2025

09/20/2025

09/27/2025

09/27/2025

10/04/2025

10/18/2025

100 172 days@

09/14/2025

09/21/2025

09/28/2025

09/28/2025

10/05/2025

10/19/2025

Printed on: 11/14/2024 12:57am

Olympia

Bolts 2; 8 students, 2
instructors

Leavenworth -Icicle ©@EelVinleIE]

Ice Field Trip 1 - 6-8 students Olympia -
. Coleman Seracs ®& .
2-3instructors Intermediate

Kickoff Rock FT - 12 students
3instructors

[EEVE el silgleledlzX0, Tacoma MAC

Ice Field Trip 2 - 6-8 students Olympia -
. Coleman Seracs ®& .
2-3instructors Intermediate

Tacoma MAC

Feathers

Bambino

Coleman
Seracs

Seracs

Possible Backup plans for
another location in North
Cascades region

Possible Backup plans for
another location in North
Cascades region
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