Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2025

Start 1	End	Title	Calendars	Who	Where	Description
01/25/2025	01/26/2025	winter mix - 10 students, 4 instructors	Leavenworth -lcicle •	Everett		
02/22/2025	02/22/2025	Glacier Climbing II - 20 students 8 instructors	Paradise •	Tacoma Basic	Paradise	Glacier Climbing II: In the Field - Paradise
02/22/2025	02/23/2025	Snow Camp - 16 students 4 instructors	Paradise •	Tacoma MAC	Mazama Ridge	
02/23/2025	02/23/2025	Glacier Climbing II - 20 students 8 instructors	Paradise •	Tacoma Basic	Paradise	Glacier Climbing II: In the Field - Paradise
03/01/2025	03/02/2025	Leading on Trad 1 - 8 Students 10 Instructors	Tieton •	Foothills	Royal Columns	Royal Columns
03/15/2025	03/15/2025	Glacier Climbing III - 20 students 8 instructors	Paradise •	Tacoma Basic	Paradise	Glacier Climbing III: In the Field - Paradise
03/16/2025	03/16/2025	Glacier Climbing III - 20 students 8 instructors	Paradise •	Tacoma Basic	Paradise	Glacier Climbing III: In the Field - Paradise
03/22/2025	03/22/2025	Intermediate Overnight - 12 students 3 instructors	Paradise •	Tacoma Intermediate		
03/22/2025	03/23/2025	Leading on Rock - 8 students and 10 instructors	Vantage ©	Kitsap	The Feathers and/or The Gallery	
03/22/2025	03/23/2025	Leading on Trad 2 - 8 students 10 instructors	Leavenworth -Icicle ©	Foothills	Playground Point, Upper Clamshell	
03/29/2025	03/30/2025	Glacier Climbing IV - 40 students 15 instructors	Paradise •	Tacoma Basic	Paradise	Glacier Climbing IV: Winter Overnight
03/29/2025	03/30/2025	Rock FT - 15 students 4 instructors	Vantage 💿	Tacoma MAC	Feathers, Sunshine	
03/29/2025	03/30/2025	Single Pitch A - 10 Students 5 Instructors	Tieton •	Seattle	Royal Columns	Both Days
04/05/2025	04/06/2025	Leading on Rock - 8 students & 10 instructors	Tieton •	Kitsap	Royal Columns	
04/05/2025	04/05/2025	LOR day 1 (10 students / 8 instructors)	Leavenworth -Icicle •	Everett	Mountaineers Dome	10 students+8 instructors
04/06/2025	04/06/2025	LOR day 2 (10 students / 8 instructors)	Leavenworth -Icicle 💿	Everett	Mountaineers Dome	10 students+8 instructors
04/12/2025	04/12/2025	Alpine Scrambling Rock FT - 40 students 20 instructors	Leavenworth - Sam Hil	Everett	Sam Hill	
04/12/2025	04/12/2025	Basic Rock 1 - 24 Students / 15 Instructors	Mt. Erie 💿	Bellingham	Mt. Erie	
04/12/2025	04/12/2025	Basic Rock 2 - 24 students 15 instructors	Vantage 💿	Olympia	Sunshine Wall	
04/12/2025	04/13/2025	LOR 1 alt 10 students 8 instructors	Leavenworth -Icicle 💿	Everett	Mountaineers Dome	2nd choice dates for LOR1
04/12/2025	04/13/2025	Rock 1 - 12 students \ 6 instuctors	Leavenworth -Icicle 💿	Tacoma Intermediate		Saturday: Primary choice: Second City Secondary choice: Mountaineers Dome Sunday: Primary: Mountaineers Dome Secondary: Second City
04/12/2025	04/12/2025	Single Pitch A - 6 Students 3 Instructors	Tieton 💿	Seattle	Royal Columns	
04/13/2025	04/13/2025	Single Pitch A - 4 Students 3 Instructors	Tieton •	Seattle	Royal Columns	

04/19/2025	04/19/2025	Olympia Alpine Scrambling	Paradise •			
04/19/2025	04/20/2025	Rock 1 - 6-8 students 4 instructors	Vantage ⊙	Olympia - Intermediate	Sunshine/ Tilted Pillars	
04/19/2025	04/20/2025	rock 2 - 10 students, 5 instructors	Leavenworth - Sam Hil	everett basic course		
04/19/2025	04/20/2025	Rock 2 - 35 students, 25 instructors	Leavenworth -Icicle 💿	Everett		
04/19/2025	04/20/2025	Single Pitch B - 10 Students 5 Instructors	Tieton 💿	Seattle	Royal Coumns	
04/26/2025	04/27/2025	LOR 2 alt 10 students, 8 instructors	Vantage •	Everett	Zig Zag & Sunshine Wall	2nd choice dates for LOR2
04/26/2025	04/27/2025	Multi Pitch A - 10 Students 5 Instructors	Leavenworth -Icicle 👁	Seattle	Mountaineers Dome/ Clamshell	
04/26/2025	04/27/2025	Rock 2 - 12 students 20 instructors	Leavenworth -lcicle 👁	Foothills	Alphabet Rock, Guide Wall	
04/26/2025	04/26/2025	Single Pitch B - 6 Students 3 Instructors	Tieton 💿	Seattle	Royal Columns	
04/27/2025	04/27/2025	Single Pitch B - 4 Students 3 Instructors	Tieton 💿	Seattle	Royal Columns	
05/03/2025	05/04/2025	Basic Rock II - 24 Students / 20 Instructors	Vantage 💿	Bellingham		
05/03/2025	05/03/2025	LOR 2 - day 1 (10 students / 8 instructors)	Vantage •	Everett		
05/03/2025	05/04/2025	Multi Pitch A - 5 Students 5 Instructors	(Leavenworth - Tumwat	Seattle	R&D, Tree Route, Stump Route	We need 10 student days total over this weekend. We can split this up as 6 and 4 or 5 and 5 etc.
05/03/2025	05/04/2025	Rock 1+ - 6-8 students 3-4 instructors	Tieton •	Olympia - Intermediate		
05/03/2025	05/03/2025	Rock 2 - 12 instructors / 6 instructors	Leavenworth - Sam Hil	Tacoma Intermediate		Primary: Clamshell Secondary: Eightmile/icicle buttress
05/03/2025	05/03/2025	Seattle Following Alpine Rock at Mt Erie	Mt. Erie 💿			@ Mt Erie Summit Wall - likely 12 students, maybe 8 instructors
05/03/2025	05/04/2025	Single Pitch C - 10 Students 5 Instructors	Tieton 💿	Seattle	Royal Columns	
05/04/2025	05/04/2025	LOR 2 - day 2 (10 students / 8 instructors)	Vantage 💿	Everett		
05/04/2025	05/04/2025	Rock 2 - 12 students / 6 instructors	Leavenworth - Sam Hil	Tacoma Intermediate		Primary: Eightmile/icicle buttress Secondary: Sam Hill
05/10/2025	05/10/2025	Alpine Rock III - 20 students 10 instructors	Mt. Erie 💿	Tacoma Basic	Friction Slab	Alpine Rock III: In the Field
05/10/2025	05/12/2025	Experience Trip - 12 students 4 instructors	Baker Rec Area 💿	Seattle	Easton	Camp 2 nights. Day 1 & 2, practice skills & attempt summiting Sherman & Baker in small groups on Day 3.
05/10/2025	05/11/2025	Multi Pitch B - 10 Students 5 Instructors	Leavenworth -lcicle 👁	Seattle	Mountaineers Dome/ Clamshell	
05/10/2025	05/10/2025	Olympia Alpine Scrambling	Paradise •			
05/10/2025	05/11/2025	Rock 2 - 12 students / 6 instructors	(Leavenworth - Sam Hil	Tacoma Intermediate		Fall back weekend if weather is uncooperative. Primary: Eightmile/icicle buttress Secondary: Sam Hill
05/10/2025	05/10/2025	Single Pitch C - 6 Students 3 Instructors	Tieton •	Seattle	Royal Columns	

		Alpine Rock III - 20 students				Alpine Rock III: In the Field -
05/11/2025	05/11/2025	10 instructors	Mt. Erie 💿	Tacoma Basic	Friction Slab	Erie Erie
05/11/2025	05/11/2025	Single Pitch C - 4 Students 3 Instructors	Tieton •	Seattle	Royal Columns	
05/17/2025	05/19/2025	Experience Trip - 12 students 4 instructors	Baker Rec Area 💿	Seattle	Easton	Camp 2 nights. Day 1 & 2, practice skills & attempt summiting Sherman & Baker in small groups on Day 3.
05/17/2025	05/18/2025	Leading on Trad 4 - 8 students 8 instructors	Leavenworth - Tumwar	Foothills	Castle Rock, R&D, February Buttress	We need only 8 student spots for one day. Will to do Sat or Sunday
05/17/2025	05/17/2025	LOR 3 - day 1 (10 students / 8 instructors)	Tieton •	Everett	Royal Columns	
05/17/2025	05/18/2025	Multi Pitch B - 5 Students 5 Instructors	Leavenworth -lcicle 👁	Seattle	R&D, Tree Route, Stump Route	10 students total need 1 day, so we could break this up into 6 and 4, 5 and 5, etc
05/17/2025	05/18/2025	Rock 2 field trip 12 students / 12 instructors	Vantage 💿	Foothills Basic		
05/18/2025	05/18/2025	LOR 3 - day 2 (10 students / 8 instructors)	Tieton •	Everett	Royal Columns	
05/24/2025	05/24/2025	Alpine Rock IV - 20 students 10 instructors	Mt. Erie 💿	Tacoma Basic	Summit Wall	Alpine Rock IV: In the Field
05/24/2025	05/26/2025	Experience Trip - 12 students 4 instructors	Baker Rec Area 💿	Seattle	Easton	Camp 2 nights. Day 1 & 2, practice skills & attempt summiting Sherman & Baker in small groups on Day 3.
05/24/2025	05/25/2025	Leading on Rock - 4 students and 4 instructors	Leavenworth - Tumwat	Kitsap	Castle Rock - Sabre Route	
05/25/2025	05/25/2025	Alpine Rock IV - 20 students 10 instructors	Mt. Erie 💿	Tacoma Basic	Summit Wall	Alpine Rock IV: In the Field - Erie
05/31/2025	06/01/2025	Basic Crevasse Rescue - 24 students 16 instructors	Paradise •	Olympia	Nisqually Glacier	This will be an overnight if our Snow Camp field trip is cancelled due to poor weather/avy conditions. If Snow Camp is a go, this will be a one day on Saturday.
05/31/2025	05/31/2025	Basic Snow II	Baker Rec Area 💿	Bellingham	Squak Glacier	
05/31/2025	06/01/2025	Leading on Trad 3 - 8 students 10 Instructors	Leavenworth -Icicle 👁	Foothills	Mountaineers Dome, Clamshell	
05/31/2025	06/01/2025	LOR 3 alt 10 students, 8 instructors	Tieton 💿	Everett	Royal Columns	2nd choice weekend for LOR 3
05/31/2025	06/01/2025	Multi Pitch C - 10 Students 5 Instructors	Leavenworth -lcicle 💿	Seattle	Mountaineers Dome/ Clamshell	
05/31/2025	06/01/2025	(No title)	Baker Rec Area 💿	Everett Basic Snow1 alt		
06/07/2025	06/08/2025	Multi Pitch C - 5 Students 5 Instructors	Leavenworth -lcicle •	Seattle	R&D, Tree Route, Stump Route	10 total students need 1 day so we can split this up as 6 and 4 or 5 and 5 etc
06/07/2025	06/08/2025	Rock 2 - 6-8 students 4-6 instructors	Leavenworth - Tumwat	Olympia - Intermediate	Icicle Creek / Sam Hill / Tumwater Canyon	We plan to likely use Mountaineers dome on day #1 (Saturday) and then day #2 (Sunday) spread out on "classic" multipitch routes to do our check climbs the following day. If time in day #1 is allowed for some folks we will do some check climbs on day #1 as well.

06/07/2025	06/08/2025	Snow 2 35 students, 25 instructors	Baker Rec Area 💿	Everett Basic		
06/07/2025	06/08/2025	Snow 2 - 12 students 20 instructors	Paradise •	Foothills	Nisqually	Best weather day of the two
06/14/2025	06/15/2025	IGC 12 students, 8 instructors	Baker Rec Area 💿	Everett	Easton	12 students & 6-8 instructors for Everett Intermediate Glacier Climbing field trip
06/14/2025	06/15/2025	WCR Experience Trip	Baker Rec Area 💿	Foothills	Easton	
06/21/2025	06/22/2025	IGC alt 12 students, 8 instructors	Baker Rec Area 💿	Everett	Easton	12 students and 6-8 instructors. Back up weekend if the weather is bad for June 14/15th. It's been bad a few times in the past years. Want to ensure we have the option for the rescue practice.
06/21/2025	06/22/2025	Intermediate Rock I	Leavenworth -Icicle 💿	Bellingham		
06/21/2025	06/22/2025	LOT Backup - 8 students 8 instructors	Leavenworth - Tumwa	Foothills	Castle Rock, R&D, February Buttress	We need only 8 student spots for one day. Will to do Sat or Sunday
06/21/2025	06/22/2025	Snow 3 - 12 students 20 instructors	Baker Rec Area 💿	Foothills	Easton and Squak	
06/26/2025	06/27/2025	Trad FT - 12 students 3 instructors	Leavenworth -lcicle •	Tacoma MAC		
06/28/2025	06/28/2025	LOR 4 Backup - 10 students 8 instructors	Leavenworth - Tumwa	Everett	Icicle Buttress, February Buttress, Castle Rock	Back up option if field trip to Squamish is cancelled due to weather.
07/11/2025	07/13/2025	Basic Alpine Ice - 9 Students / 3 Instructors	Coleman Seracs •	Bellingham		
07/19/2025	07/20/2025	Intermediate Rock II	Leavenworth -Icicle 💿	Bellingham		
07/26/2025	07/27/2025	Foothills alpine ice for 6	Coleman Seracs •	Foothills		Lower seracs
07/26/2025	07/27/2025	Hard Snow - 6-8 students 4 instructors	Paradise •	Olympia - Intermediate	Pan Point Area	Best weather day of the 2 days
08/02/2025	08/03/2025	Alpine Ice 8 students / 4 instructors	Coleman Seracs •	Everett	Coleman Seracs	
08/09/2025	08/10/2025	Alpine Ice 6 students / 3 instructors	Coleman Seracs •	Tacoma Intermediate		
08/09/2025	08/10/2025	Alpine Ice 8 students / 4 Instructors	Coleman Seracs •	Everett		
08/09/2025	08/10/2025	Intermediate Alpine Ice	Baker Rec Area 💿	Bellingham	Squak Glacier	
08/16/2025	08/17/2025	Alpine Ice II 6 students / 2 instructors	Observation Rock •	Tacoma Intermediate		
08/16/2025	08/17/2025	Foothills alpine ice for 6	Coleman Seracs •	Foothills		
08/23/2025	08/23/2025	Alpine Ice II 6 students / 2 instructors	Observation Rock •	Tacoma Intermediate		
08/23/2025	08/24/2025	Intermediate Advanced Crevasse Rescue	Baker Rec Area 💿	Bellingham	Squak Glacier	
08/23/2025	08/24/2025	Intermediate Ice 9 students 3 instructors	Coleman Seracs 💿	Kitsap		
09/06/2025	09/07/2025	Intermediate Ice Backup 9 students 3 instructors	Coleman Seracs •	Kitsap		
09/06/2025	09/07/2025	Sport Climbing Course Everett 10/6	Vantage 💿	Everett		
09/11/2025	09/12/2025	Foothills rock instructor clinic (6)	Leavenworth -lcicle •	Foothills		Clamshell Cave

	09/13/2025	09/14/2025	Bolts 1; 8 students, 2 instructors	Vantage 💿	Olympia	Feathers	
	09/20/2025	09/21/2025	Bolts 2; 8 students, 2 instructors	Leavenworth -lcicle 💿	Olympia	Bambino	
	09/27/2025	09/28/2025	Ice Field Trip 1 - 6-8 students 2-3 instructors	Coleman Seracs •	Olympia - Intermediate	Coleman Seracs	Possible Backup plans for another location in North Cascades region
	09/27/2025	09/28/2025	Kickoff Rock FT - 12 students 3 instructors	Leavenworth -Icicle •	Tacoma MAC		
	10/04/2025	10/05/2025	Ice Field Trip 2 - 6-8 students 2-3 instructors	Coleman Seracs 💿	Olympia - Intermediate	Seracs	Possible Backup plans for another location in North Cascades region
	10/18/2025	10/19/2025	Rock FT - 20 students 4 instructors	Vantage 💿	Tacoma MAC		
100	172 days 😯						

Printed on: 11/14/2024 12:57am

① Pacific Time US & Ca Powered by :: teamup